Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/10/2002	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JustMyJobs.com, Inc.		06/10/2002	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareerSoft, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA JustMyJobs.com
Street Address:	5277 Manhattan Circle, #250
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2564784	JUSTTECHJOBS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-8111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-728-8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

Miwako Hosaka	
ka/	
TRADEMARK	

900068522 REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0007

H **\$**40.00

Total Attachments: 2 source=ChangeofNameJustMyJobs.com, Inc.toCareerSoft#page1.tif source=dbadocumentforJustMyjobs.com#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0008

RICLES	apa-	
RITICLES OF AMENDMENT TO	1909/2	
DMENT TO	1/20/657	
	57	

Deliver 2 copies to: Colorado Secretary of State
Business Division ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (PROFIT) Form 002

Filing fee: \$25.00 revised 12/28/2001

Business Division

Denver, CO 80202-5169

1560 Broadway, Suite 200

CHANGE OF COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE NAME

SECRETARY OF STATE 06-10-2002 12:43:28 20021156083 C

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Please include a self-address envelope This document must be typed or machine printed

of State for filing, and states as follows: delivers these Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation to the Colorado Secretary The undersigned corporation, pursuant to § 7-110-106, Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.),

- The name of the corporation is: JustiMyJobs.com (If changing the name of the corporation, indicate name of corporation BEFORE the name change)
- The date the following amendment(s) to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted: June 6,
- Corporation from JustMyJobs.com Inc., to CareerSoft, Inc. The text of each amendment adopted (include attachment if additional space needed): We the Shareholders of the Corporation hereby approve the change in the name of the
- 4. If changing the corporation name, the new name of the corporation is: CareerSoft, Inc.
- implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: If providing for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for
- Indicate manner in which amendment(s) was adopted (mark only one)
- No shares have been issued but Directors have been elected Adopted by the board of directors No shares have been issued or Directors elected - Adopted by Incorporator(s)
- The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s) was sufficient for approval by that voting group Adopted by the shareholders Shares have been issued but shareholder action was not required – Adopted by the board of directors
- Effective date (if not to be effective upon filing) (Not to exceed 90 days)
- refused) is: 1871 Folsom, Boulder, CO 80302 completion of filing (or to which the Secretary of State may return this document if filing is 8. The address to which the Secretary of State may send a copy of this document upon

findividual's signature)	some fre	
	CEO	
Signer's Title Chief Executive Offic	Signer's Name-printed Russell Curtis	
e Officer	Curtis	

OPTIONAL. The electronic mail and/or Internet address for this entity is/are: e-mail

name Howard O. Bernstein voice 303-302-6453 The Colorado Secretary of State may contact the following authorized person regarding this document: fax 303-448-9153 address 1871 Folsom, Boulder, CO 80302

COMPUTER UPDATE CONFLETE

e-mail

3

0009

DONORADO SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF TRADENAME Form 045

Business Division Deliver 2 copies to: Colorado Secretary of State Filing fee: \$10.00 revised 12/31/01

06-10-2002

12:43:28

\$ 10.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 20021156<u>0</u>84 c

1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202-5169

Please include a self-addressed envelope. This document must be typed or machine printed.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

State for filing, and states as follows: pursuant to § 7-71-101(2), Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.), to the Colorado Secretary of under the laws of Colorado (state or country) delivers this certificate regarding a tradename The undersigned, a corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership, organized

 The entity name is: CareerSoft, Inc. (as shown on the records of the Secretary of State)

2. The location of its principal office is: 5277 Manhattan Circle, #250, Boulder, CO 80303____ (must be a complete address, including zip)

3. The name (other than its own entity's name) under which the business is transacted is: JustMyJohs.com

developer for the employment industry. 4. A brief description of the kind of business transacted under the trade name is: Software

completion of filing (or to which the Secretary of State may return this document if filing is 5. The address to which the Secretary of State may send a copy of this document upon refused) is: 1871 Folsom, Boulder, CO 80302

The Colorado Secretary of State may contact the following authorized person regarding this document: fax 303-448-9153_ address 1871 Folsom, Boulder, CO 80302 GOMPUTER UPBLATE COMPLETE

name Howard O. Bernstein

voice 303-302-6453_

TRADEMARK

0010

RECORDED: 02/05/2007